Holy Trinity Catholic Church — Ministry Schedule — April 2024

Week of April 2 — April 7

Tuesday, April 2, 6:00 PM:
Altar Server: Leo Bringman

Lector: Kitzi Crawford

Wednesday, April 3, 6:30 PM:

Altar Server: Isaiah O, Ava H.,
Thomas & Ben C.

Lector: Janine Nemec

EMHC: Leo Bringman, Janine Nemec

Thursday, April 4, 7:00 AM:
Altar Server: Josh Jacobs
Lector: Josh Jacobs

First Friday, April 5, 6:00 PM:
Altar Servers: Stefeks

Lector: Chris Stefek

EMHC: Monica Snook

First Saturday, April 6, 7:30 PM:
Altar Server: Pinto Nemec
Lector: Janine Nemec

Saturday, April 6, 5:00 PM:

Altar Servers: Michael S., Eric W., Ava H.
Lectors: Jennifer Marquis

EMHC: Janine Nemec

Gift Bearers: Gene & Deanna Fojtik

Head Usher: Stephanie Wright

Sunday, April 7, 8:30 AM:

Altar Servers: Lucas & John B.,
Adelaide & Brigid B.

Lectors: Louis Brousseau

EMHC: Ray Nemec, Maria Messing

Gift Bearers: Pinto & Lucille Nemec

Head Usher: Matt Mertink

Sunday, April 7, 10:30 AM:

Altar Servers: Samuel W., Isabella H.,
Arian P.

Lector: Kitzi Crawford

EMHC: Daniel & Hilda Perez

Gift Bearers: Angel & BriAnna Reyes

Head Usher: Bill McDonald

Week of April 8 - 14
Monday, April 8, 6:00 PM
Altar Server: Leo Bringman
Lector: Leo Bringman

Tuesday, April 9, 6:00 PM:
Altar Server: Josh Jacobs
Lector: Kitzi Crawford

Wednesday, April 10, 6:30 PM:

Altar Server: Landon B., Luke A.,
Eric W., Mikey B.

Lector: Spencer Chaney

EMHC: Josh Jacobs, Spencer Chaney

Thursday, April 11, 7:00 AM:
Altar Server: Pinto Nemec
Lector: Pinto Nemec

Friday, April 12, 6:00 PM:
Altar Server: Leo Bringman
Lector: Leo Bringman

Saturday, April 13, 7:30 PM:
Altar Server: Leo Bringman
Lector: Janine Nemec

Saturday, April 13, 5:00 PM:

Altar Servers: Carter M., Ben & Thomas C
Lector: Monica Sherek

EMHC: Spencer Chaney

Gift Bearers: Billy & Kathy Meissner
Head Usher: Bill Sherek

Sunday, April 14, 8:30 AM:

Altar Servers: Stefeks & Michael Weber
Lectors: Chris Stefek

EMHC: Daniel & Hilda Perez

Gift Bearers: Tommy & Cindy Sladecek
Head Usher: Tommy Sladecek

Sunday, April 14, 10:30 AM:

Altar Servers: Michael S., Rustin S.,
Martin & Isaiah O.

Lectors: Denise Sellers

EMHC: Joe Parks, Josh Jacobs

Gift Bearers: Bill & Linda Montreuil

Head Usher: Jeff Voigt
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Week of April 16 - 21
Tuesday, April 16, 6:00 PM:
Altar Server: Leslie Allen
Lector: Virginia Loza-Lee

Wednesday, April 17, 6:30 PM:

Altar Server: Isaiah O, Ava H.,
Thomas & Ben C.

Lector: Janine Nemec

EMHC: Leslie Allen, Janine Nemec

Thursday, April 18, 7:00 AM:
Altar Server: Leslie Allen
Lector: Leo Bringman

Friday, April 19, 6:00 PM:
Altar Server: Josh Jacobs
Lector: Josh Jacobs

Saturday, April 20, 7:30 AM:
Altar Server: Leo Bringman
Lector: Janine Nemec

Saturday, April 20, 5:00 PM:

Altar Servers: Preston & Heather S.
Lector: Leo Bringman

EMHC: Monica Snook

Gift Bearers: Bill & Brionne McDonald
Head Usher: Bill McDonald

Sunday, April 21, 8:30 AM:

Altar Servers: Caleb S., Landon B.,
Isaac & Danielle N.

Lector: Adelaide Brousseau

EMHC: Ray Nemec, Maria Messing

Gift Bearers: Matt & Amy Mertink

Head Usher: Frank Knapek

Sunday, April 21, 10:30 AM:

Altar Servers: Martin & Isaiah O., Arian P.
Lector: Denise Sellers

EMHC: Daniel & Hilda Perez

Gift Bearers: Jim & Margie Foley

Head Usher: Jeff Voigt

Week of April 23 - 28

Tuesday, April 23, 6:00 PM:
Altar Server: Josh Jacobs

Lector: Kitzi Crawford

Wednesday, April 24, 6:30 PM:

Altar Servers: Luke A., Eric W.,
Arian P., Mikey B.

Lector: Spencer Chaney

EMHC: Leo Bringman, Josh Jacobs

Thursday, April 25, 7:00 AM:
Altar Server: Pinto Nemec
Lector: Pinto Nemec

Friday, April 26, 6:00 PM:
Altar Server: Josh Jacobs
Lector: Josh Jacobs

Saturday, April 27, 7:30 AM:
Altar Server: Leslie Allen
Lector: Janine Nemec

Saturday, April 27, 5:00 PM:
Altar Servers: Wesley & Noah C.
Lector: Janine Nemec

EMHC: Monica Snook

Gift Bearers: Clawson Family
Head Usher: Stephanie Wright

Sunday, April 28, 8:30 AM:

Altar Servers: Lucas & John B.,
Michael B., Adelaide B.

Lector: Monica Sherek

Gift Bearers: Ronnie & Cassidy Vrabel

EMHC: Josh Jacobs, Brandon Danek

Head Usher: Bill Sherek

Sunday, April 28, 10:30 AM:
First Holy Communion
Altar Servers: Samuel W., Isabella H.,
Ben & Thomas C., Landon B.
Lector: Virginia Loza-Lee
EMHC: Leslie & Linda Allen
Gift Bearers: First Holy Communion candidates
Head Usher: Daniel Perez
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Week of April 30

Tuesday, April 30, 6:00 PM:
Altar Server: Leo Bringman
Lector: Virginia Loza-Lee

EMHC to Shut-Ins:

Route 1 (local) Route 2
(Georgetown)
April7: Ray Nemec Joe Parks
April 14: Brandon Danek Joe Parks
April 21: Ray Nemec Josh Jacobs

April 28: Brandon Danek Spencer Chaney




